PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Junichi Oki	01/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAC Corporation			
Street Address:	1000, Toyoshina, Azumino-shi			
City:	Nagano			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	399-8286			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12956801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)572-1438

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-772-5800 Phone:

Email: purnell@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120736-00109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Edmondson, Reg. No. 35,126

Total Attachments: 3

501434128

source=120736-00109assignmt#page1.tif source=120736-00109assignmt#page2.tif source=120736-00109assignmt#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 025787 FRAME: 0805**

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENT	S ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Junichi OKI	Name: GAC Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Olidat Address.		
Execution Date(s): January 25, 2011	1000, Toyoshina, Azumino-shi		
X Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Nagano		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:JAPAN Zip: 399-8286		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/956,801 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David J. Edmondson BLANK ROME LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 120736.00109 Street Address: 600 New Hampshire Ave., NW	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: DC Zip: 20037	İ		
Phone Number: (202) 772-5800 Fax Number: (202) 572-1440	Deposit Account Number 35,126		
Email Address: Edmondson@Blankrome.com	Authorized User Name David J. Edmondson		
9. Signature:	February 10, 2011		
Signature	Date		
David J. Edmondson - 35,126 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Attorney Docket No. 120736-00109

ASSIGNMENT

Junichi OKI

(2)

(1-4) Insert Name(s)
of Inventor(s)

(3)

(4)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee,

(5) Insert Name of (5)
Assignee

GAC Corporation

(6) Insert Address of (6)
Assignee

1000, Toyoshina, Azumino-shi Nagano 399-8286 JAPAN

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America

(7) Insert (7)

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

Identification of Invention, such as

12/956,801

Invention, such as Title, Case # or For Appl. No.

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

(8) Insert Date of (8) signing of application

on January 25, 2011

and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

PATENT REEL: 025787 FRAME: 0807 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BLANK ROME LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date <u>J</u>	ANUARY25,2011	Signature of Inventor	Junichi OKI	(seal)
Date _		Signature of Inventor		(seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor		(seal)
Date _		Signature of Inventor		(scal)
This assignot, then the exec witnesses who si	cauon by the H	preferably be signed be eventor(s) should be wi	efore a United States Consul. If itnessed by at least two	
Witness	Kunihiro	miyasaka		
Witness	Sachio 1	nicomann.		

PATENT REEL: 025787 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 02/10/2011